

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 161 of 2023**STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** MANGLU RAM SINHA**Order Sheet**

25/08/2025	<p>Shri Ruhul Ameen, Panel Lawyer for the Appellant/State.</p> <p>Shri Arvind Sinha, Advocate appears along with the Respondent and, undertakes to file his memo of appearance within a period of 07 days from today.</p> <p>Heard on I.A.No.1/2023, an application for condonation of delay of 33 days in preferring this appeal.</p> <p>On due consideration, the application is allowed and, the delay is, accordingly, condoned.</p> <p>I.A.No.1/2023 stands disposed of.</p> <p>Counsel for the Appellant/State is directed to supply the copy of memo of appeal to the counsel for the Respondent.</p> <p>Let the matter be listed for consideration on admission after two weeks along with ACQA No.84/2023. Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
------------	--