

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 161 of 2023****STATE OF CHHATTISGARH versus MANGLU RAM SINHA**

15/10/2025	<p>Shri Ruhul Ameen, P.L. for the State/appellant. Shri Arvind Sinha, counsel for respondent.</p> <p>Counsel for the respondent submits that the entire papers are not available with him and prays for time in the matter.</p> <p>As prayed by him, post this matter after three weeks for consideration on admission along with ACQA No.84/2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Kamde</p>